PALOMAR POMERADO HEALTH Job No. 3047-

PALOMAR MEDICAL CENTER WEST {ERTC) April 11, 2007,

RFA No. 24

I Rudolph and Sletten, nﬁ.’

AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

Mass Excavation/Rock Blasting

The following is the summary of the bids for the Hospital, Central Plant and Site Work Mass Excavation scope of work:

Budget Pinnick, Inc West-Tech Cattrac Erreca's Inc | Perry & Shaw,
Contreating, Inc|  Construction, Inc
Ine

{Withdrew) {Withdrew) (Withdrew)

1. PROPOSAL:
{Mass Excavation/Rock Blasting
1.1 Hospital 1,642,7 3,298,350 3,100,000
1.2 Central Plant 382,078 2,298,850 2,300,000
1.3 Site Work (Budget includes balance to complete) 3,328,463 4,397,800 5,945,750
1.4 AC Paving (Minus Final Overlay) 699,419l Incl. Above Incl. Above
TATAL BASE BID 6,063,690" 9,865,000 11,345,750 0

riginal budgets excluded rock premiums & remediation, however both are included with the above listed bid amounts. Please provide authorization for this scop

Fudolph and Sletten, Inc. recommends Pinnick, Inc as the Mass Excavation and Rock Blasting contractor based on the submitted bids, Please note, that lhj
of work by April 18, 2007, in order to meet the current mobilization schedule, Further discussion on alternates to be deferred unlil later.

Budget 6,063,690 \<:
Contract Amount (9,995,000)

M‘cha | B. Sha:?an
(3,931,310) Approved by: PalemarPomeretio Health
Initial Balance to Complete | &7 | I
1 Final Grading at Landscape Areas 1,160,000 GG &.//1'5 /“7,3,:

2

j Submitted By: 77// -119 wg
5

Mithaef 5. Samuidio

1,160,000 : Rudolph and Slelten, inc.
Subtotal 8,995,000 | 55 I
Initial Balance to Complete 1,160,000 DM 8s
Total - Authorization No. 24 11,155,000




PALOMAR MEDICAL CENTER WEST

REQUEST FOR AUTHORIZATION - CHECKLIST
-Grading DATE 4/11/2007
Pinnick, Inc ACCT CAT 201000

,,,,, PR P e e e e e e e e e o . JOB No 3047'

“RFA#___ 24

Publication: San Diego Union Tribune

Dates: March 5th and 12th, 2007

Publication: North County Times

Dates: March 7th, 8th, 9th, 13th, 14th, 2007

STty

Trade _
Contractors Contacted: 7

Trade _
Contractors Pre-qualified: ; 5

jaky

Bids Received:

2

/
Competition Type: \B’Lump Sum O Lowest Overall Value
Low Bidder Awarded: \i@ Yes O No

Explanation (if no):

Qualifications: [ Yes \)2/ No

Explanation (if yes):




